



DELUXE HOT CHOCOLATE

Free flowing cocoa based chocolate drink mix for use in commercial coffee machines.



INGREDIENTS

Sugar, whey powder (**MILK**), fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (**COCONUT**), fat-reduced cocoa powder (6%), glucose syrup, anti-caking (E551), **MILK** protein, stabiliser (E340, E452), emulsifier (E481)

Allergen: 'May contain traces of Milk or Milk derivatives'

NUTRITIONAL VALUE

(Typical per 100g)

Protein	4.6	Carbohydrates	78
Energy kj/kcal	1650/390	of which sugars	77
Fat:	7.3		
SATS	6.4		

STORAGE

Store in cool dry conditions away from direct sunlight.

SHELF LIFE

12 months

PACKAGING

1Kg bag 10 x bags per case

CERTIFICATION

rijo42 Deluxe Hot Chocolate is produced according to ISO 9001:2000 and BRC which includes HACCP.

ALLERGY ADVICE

Contains Milk Products (Dried Whey and Glucose Syrup from Lactose).

Food Tolerances:

Contains:	Yes / No
Cereals containing Gluten	NO
Soybean or Soybean Products	NO
Milk OR Milk Derivatives	YES
Crustacean and crustacean products	NO
Shellfish and shellfish products	NO
Fish	NO
Eggs	NO
Celery and similar products	NO
Mustard and Mustard products	NO
Seeds and Seed products	NO
Sesame Seeds and products	NO
Peanuts	NO
Nuts	NO

Contains:

	Yes / No	Details
Genetically Modified Ingredients	NO	
Artificial Antioxidants	NO	
Artificial Colours	NO	
Artificial Flavourings	NO	
Artificial Preservatives	NO	
Flavour Enhancers	NO	
Sweeteners	NO	
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil	YES	
Added Sugar	NO	

Product Highlights / USP	✓	No MSG
--------------------------	---	--------

Dietary Requirements:

Suitable For:	YES/NO
Vegetarians	YES
Vegans	NO
Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	NO
Coeliacs	NO
Diabetics (as part of a balanced diet)	YES
Muslims (Not Certified Halal)	NO
Jewish (Not certified Kosher)	NO



BLEND 42

Freeze-dried Instant Coffee. Soluble in hot water.



INGREDIENTS

Soluble solids extracted only from freshly roasted and ground coffee.

NUTRITIONAL VALUE

(Typical per 100g)

Protein	7.8	Carbohydrates	3.1
Energy kj/kcal	448/118	of which sugars	3.1
Fat:	0.2	Salt	0.3
SATS	0.1		

STORAGE

Store in cool dry conditions away from direct sunlight.

SHELF LIFE

12 months (min)

PACKAGING

1Kg bag 10 x bags per case

CERTIFICATION

The product complies with the applicable EC and German legislation as amended, as well as with AFCASOLE and OTA requirements.

According to current GMO regulation, the product does not need to be declared genetically modified

Food Tolerances:

Contains:	Yes / No
Cereals containing Gluten	NO
Soybean or Soybean Products	NO
Milk OR Milk Derivatives	NO
Crustacean and crustacean products	NO
Shellfish and shellfish products	NO
Fish	NO
Eggs	NO
Celery and similar products	NO
Mustard and Mustard products	NO
Seeds and Seed products	NO
Sesame Seeds and products	NO
Peanuts	NO
Nuts	NO

Allergen Statement

- We do not process raw materials which contain as ingredient or additive nuts*, peanuts, fish, crustacean, sesame, mustard, celery and molluscs. With the exception of honey we also do not produce raw materials, which mean a contamination risk for these allergens. Therefore a cross contamination risk could be excluded by almost 100 % by the use of our products in regard to these 8 allergens.
- Cross-contaminations with the allergens gluten, milk, soya and egg cannot be excluded in general. They occur in the different product groups as follows:

Product group	possible cross-contaminations
Coffee	none
Sourdough ¹⁾	none ²⁾
Ingredients for bakery products	milk, soya, egg, gluten
sweetener	milk
milk products	individual case evaluation necessary
special products	individual case evaluation necessary

The allergen sulfite is not regarded because possible cross contaminations will not exceed the limit of < 10 ppm.

- We do not process raw materials which contain lupine as ingredient or additive. But some of our flour suppliers cannot totally exclude contaminations with lupines. A rest risk exists especially in stocks at the farmer and in harvesters due to cultivation of lupines as feed/food. Therefore, secondary contaminations with lupines in our products cannot be totally excluded.
- All production lines are checked continuously regarding the risk of cross contaminations. By means of adequate organisational and technological measures the risks of contamination are further on reduced as far as technologically possible.

* concerning allergens according to FIR (EU) Nr. 1169/2011



50% LESS SUGAR HOT CHOCOLATE

Free flowing cocoa based chocolate drink mix for use in commercial coffee machines.



INGREDIENTS

Skimmed **MILK** powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder (24%), sugar (20%), whey powder (**MILK**), fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), glucose syrup, anti-caking agent (E341, E551), salt, thickener (E415), stabiliser (E340, E452), **MILK** protein, flavouring, sweetener (E954), emulsifier (E481)

Allergen: 'May contain traces of Milk or Milk derivatives'

NUTRITIONAL VALUE

(Typical per 100g)

Protein	21	Carbohydrates	53
Energy kj/kcal	1550/370	of which sugars	50
Fat:	5.7		
SATS	4.5		

STORAGE

Store in cool dry conditions away from direct sunlight.

SHELF LIFE

18 months

PACKAGING

750g bag 10 x bags per case

CERTIFICATION

rijo42 50% Less Sugar Hot Chocolate is produced according to ISO 9001:2000 and BRC which includes HACCP.

ALLERGY ADVICE

Contains Milk Products (Dried Whey and Glucose Syrup from Lactose).



DELUXE SKIMMED MILK

An excellent skimmed milk product made from 100% natural dehydrated milk granules containing no additives or preservatives. Creates the perfect cappuccino lattè and other continental drinks.

Less than 1% fat and only 25 calories per serving.

INGREDIENTS

100% Granulated skimmed **MILK**.

NUTRITIONAL VALUE

(Typical per 100g)

Protein	35.35	Carbohydrates	51.70
Energy kj/kcal	1512/356	of which sugars	51.70
Fat:	0.8	Ash	0.0
SATS	0.8	Moisture	4.0
TFA	0.0	Sodium	6.0
PUFA	0.0	Calcium	1.2
MUFA	0.0	Magnesium	1.1

STORAGE

Store in cool dry conditions away from direct sunlight.

SHELF LIFE

18 months

PACKAGING

500g bag 10 x bags per case

CERTIFICATION

rijo42 Deluxe Skimmed Milk is produced according to ISO 9001:2000 and BRC which includes HACCP.

ALLERGY ADVICE

Contains Milk Products



DELUXE POWDERED MILK
SKIMMED MILK

Call **0800 023 4242**

www.rijo42.co.uk



Food Tolerances:

Contains:	Yes / No
Cereals containing Gluten	NO
Soybean or Soybean Products	NO
Milk OR Milk Derivatives	YES
Crustacean and crustacean products	NO
Shellfish and shellfish products	NO
Fish	NO
Eggs	NO
Celery and similar products	NO
Mustard and Mustard products	NO
Seeds and Seed products	NO
Sesame Seeds and products	NO
Peanuts	NO
Nuts	NO

Contains:

	Yes / No	Details
Genetically Modified Ingredients	NO	
Artificial Antioxidants	NO	
Artificial Colours	NO	
Artificial Flavourings	NO	
Artificial Preservatives	NO	
Flavour Enhancers	NO	
Sweeteners	NO	
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil	YES	
Added Sugar	NO	

Product Highlights / USP	✓	No MSG
--------------------------	---	--------

Dietary Requirements:

Suitable For:	YES/NO
Vegetarians	YES
Vegans	NO
Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	NO
Coeliacs	NO
Diabetics (as part of a balanced diet)	YES
Muslims (Not Certified Halal)	NO
Jewish (Not certified Kosher)	NO



PERUVIAN GOLD CHOCOLATE

Instant cocoa drink powder



INGREDIENTS

Sugar, whey powder (**MILK**), fat-reduced cocoa powder (16%), skimmed **MILK** powder, anti-caking agent (E341), salt, flavouring.

RECOMMENDED DOSAGE

	gram per serving
Water	
150ml	18-21g
180ml	21-24g
210ml	23-26g

NUTRITIONAL VALUE

(Typical per 100g)

Energy kj/kcal	1550/370	Carbohydrates	75
Fat:	2	Protein:	8.5

STORAGE

Store in cool dry conditions away from direct sunlight.

SHELF LIFE

18 months

PACKAGING

1Kg bag 10 x bags per case

ALLERGY ADVICE

Contains milk, milk products and soya.



rijo42 Biscuits

Baked confectionery product, dry biscuits



INGREDIENTS

Wheat flour type "0", Sugar, Vegetable fats (coconut), vegetable oil (sunflower), glucose syrup, **butter**, skimmed **milk** powder, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate), salt, honey, flavours.

It may contain traces of: eggs, soy

NUTRITIONAL VALUE

(Typical per 100g)

Protein	7.0	Carbohydrates	74.6
Energy kj/kcal	1912/454	of which sugars	23.3
Fat:	13.9	Salt	0.17
SATS	9.7		

STORAGE

Store in cool dry conditions away from direct sunlight.

SHELF LIFE

14 months

PACKAGING

1Kg bag 10 x bags per case

CERTIFICATION

The product is made with the ingredients and semi-finished products specified in the list of ingredients. All the ingredients meet the characteristics specified by European regulations on food products and they are controlled periodically according to the HACCP procedures envisaged in the company in-house inspection plan.

COMMODITY PURPOSE

Product for human consumption, not suitable for particular pathologies such as gluten intolerance and diabetets.